

Medical Policy Updates Effective April 1, 2022

To view all current MVP Health Care® (MVP) Medical Policies, *Sign In* at mvphealthcare.com and select *Resources*, then *Medical Policies*. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. This communication lists all impacted policies and their statuses. Policies fall into one of the following categories:

- **New** – Denotes a new policy
- **Updated** – Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for services and/or drugs
- **Reviewed/No Changes**– Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change
- **Archived** – Denotes a policy that is no longer active

The following policies will be effective April 1 and will be available for viewing 30 days prior to their effective date. Hard copies of the policies are available upon request.

Medical Policy Name	Status	Medical Policy Name	Status
Acute Inpatient Rehabilitation	Updated	Epidermal Nerve Fiber Density Testing	Updated
Artificial Intervertebral Discs-Cervical and Lumbar	Updated	Heart and Kidney Transplant Rejection Testing	Updated
Autism Spectrum Disorder NY	Updated	Home and Community Based Services (HCBS) Children's	Updated
Benign Prostatic Hyperplasia (BPH) Treatments	Updated	Infertility Services (Basic)	Updated
Biofeedback Therapy	Updated	Medical Policy Development, Implementation, and Review Process	Reviewed/No Changes
Bone Growth Stimulator	Reviewed/No Changes	Mental Health Services	Updated
BRCA Testing	Reviewed/No Changes	Minimally Invasive GI Procedures	New
Cardiac Output Monitoring by Thoracic Electrical Bioimpedance	Reviewed/No Changes	Sacral Nerve Stimulation	Updated
Cell-Free Fetal DNA-Based Prenatal Screening for Fetal Aneuploidy	Updated	Skin Endpoint Titration	Reviewed/No Changes
Clinical Guideline Development, Implementation, and Review Process	Reviewed/No Changes	Speech Generating Devices	Updated
Cochlear Implants and Osseointegrated Devices	Updated		

To view all communications, visit mvphealthcare.com/FastFax

Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.

